
Award Tier 4
Income Not Reported or  

Income Above Tier 3 Maximum 
to receive up to $3,574 to assist  

with required tuition and fees

*Up to $1,787 per semester

No Income Limit

Award Tier 3
Maximum Income 

to receive up to $4,766 to assist  
with required tuition and fees

*Up to $2,383 per semester

$180,153

$227,439

$274,725

$322,011

$369,297

$416,583

$463,869

$511,155

$558,441

$605,727

$653,013

Award Tier 2
Maximum Income 

to receive up to $7,148 to assist  
with required tuition and fees

*Up to $3,574 per semester

$80,068

$101,084

$122,100

$143,116

$164,132

$185,148

$206,164

$227,180

$248,196

$269,212

$290,228

Award Tier 1
Maximum Income 

to receive up to $7,942 to assist  
with required tuition and fees

*Up to $3,971 per semester

$40,034

$50,542

$61,050

$71,558

$82,066

$92,574

$103,082

$113,590

$124,098

$134,606

$145,114
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Opportunity Scholarship Income Guidelines 2026-2027

1

How many  
people are in  
your household?

2
Find your total household income from 2025.
To calculate your income, visit the Interactive 
Income Calculator

3
Find the column that 
matches the number 
of people in your 
household and your 
income. That’s your 
award tier!

What if my income doesn’t match the numbers on the chart exactly?
Your income can be up to, but not more than the maximum amount listed in an Award Tier.  
If your income exceeds the amount listed, go to the next column to find your Award Tier. 

Example:
People in household = 4

Household Income 2025 = $85,000

Award Tier = Award Tier 2

?

Income exceeds the maximum required for a four-person household in Tier 1

https://k12.ncseaa.edu/opportunity-scholarship/income-calculator/
https://k12.ncseaa.edu/opportunity-scholarship/income-calculator/

