

Opportunity Scholarship Income Guidelines 2026–2027

1

How many people are in your household?

2

Find your total household income from 2025. To calculate your income, visit the [Interactive Income Calculator](#)

3

Find the column that matches the number of people in your household and your income. That's your award tier!

Number in Household	Award Tier 1 Maximum Income to receive up to \$7,942 to assist with required tuition and fees *Up to \$3,971 per semester	Award Tier 2 Maximum Income to receive up to \$7,148 to assist with required tuition and fees *Up to \$3,574 per semester	Award Tier 3 Maximum Income to receive up to \$4,766 to assist with required tuition and fees *Up to \$2,383 per semester	Award Tier 4 Income Not Reported or Income Above Tier 3 Maximum to receive up to \$3,574 to assist with required tuition and fees *Up to \$1,787 per semester
2	\$40,034	\$80,068	\$180,153	No Income Limit
3	\$50,542	\$101,084	\$227,439	
4	\$61,050	\$122,100	\$274,725	
5	\$71,558	\$143,116	\$322,011	
6	\$82,066	\$164,132	\$369,297	
7	\$92,574	\$185,148	\$416,583	
8	\$103,082	\$206,164	\$463,869	
9	\$113,590	\$227,180	\$511,155	
10	\$124,098	\$248,196	\$558,441	
11	\$134,606	\$269,212	\$605,727	
12	\$145,114	\$290,228	\$653,013	

?

What if my income doesn't match the numbers on the chart exactly?

Your income can be up to, but not more than the maximum amount listed in an Award Tier. If your income exceeds the amount listed, go to the next column to find your Award Tier.

Example:

People in household = 4

Household Income 2025 = \$85,000

Award Tier = **Award Tier 2** ← Income exceeds the maximum required for a four-person household in Tier 1